

Sundial Parking Garage - Concrete Repair and Waterproofing Project

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 6577
Project No.: 16102-111
Bid Date: 08/22/17

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Brock Logistics, LLC dba Aduddell Industries		Restocon Corporation		Structural Preservation Systems, LI		Intron Technologies, Inc.		Tendon Systems, LLC	
				Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->	
				1	\$ 670,159.00	2	\$ 778,257.20	3	\$ 1,078,167.00	4	\$ 1,107,756.40	5	\$ 1,204,717.14
				Aegis Security Insurance Company		Developers Surety & Insurance Co.		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland		Merchants Bonding Company		Hudson Insurance Company	
				@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$	
GENERAL													
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 74,789.00	\$ 74,789.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,182.00	\$ 15,182.00	\$ 40,968.00	\$ 40,968.00	\$ 34,348.00	\$ 34,348.00
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,101.00	\$ 38,101.00	\$ 17,215.00	\$ 17,215.00	\$ 9,835.57	\$ 9,835.57
	Subtotal: GENERAL				\$ 77,330.00		\$ 44,500.00		\$ 53,283.00		\$ 58,183.00		\$ 44,183.57
MISCELLANEOUS													
M-1	Restriping, Markings, Graphics, and Wheel Stops	1	LS	\$ 7,253.00	\$ 7,253.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 4,207.00	\$ 4,207.00	\$ 11,281.00	\$ 11,281.00	\$ 6,973.73	\$ 6,973.73
M-13	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
	Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS				\$ 32,253.00		\$ 34,900.00		\$ 29,207.00		\$ 36,281.00		\$ 31,973.73
STRUCTURAL REPAIRS													
B-2.1	2nd Level Traffic Bearing Membrane Removal	60000	SF	\$ 1.81	\$ 108,600.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 2.39	\$ 143,400.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 99,000.00
B-2.2	2nd Level Traffic Bearing Membrane Installation	60000	SF	\$ 2.31	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 6.26	\$ 375,600.00
B-3	Concrete Corbel Repair												
B-3.1	1st Level (Reflected Ceiling)	4	CF	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,708.00	\$ 10,832.00	\$ 2,300.50	\$ 9,202.00	\$ 938.47	\$ 3,753.88
B-3.2	2nd Level (Reflected Ceiling)	4	CF	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,708.00	\$ 10,832.00	\$ 2,300.50	\$ 9,202.00	\$ 938.47	\$ 3,753.88
B-3.3	3rd Level (Reflected Ceiling)	8	CF	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 2,300.50	\$ 18,404.00	\$ 938.47	\$ 7,507.76
B-3.4	4th Level (Reflected Ceiling)	8	CF	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 2,300.50	\$ 18,404.00	\$ 938.47	\$ 7,507.76
B-3.5	5th Level (Reflected Ceiling)	12	CF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 2,300.50	\$ 27,606.00	\$ 938.47	\$ 11,261.64
B-3.6	6th Level (Reflected Ceiling)	14	CF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 1,667.00	\$ 23,338.00	\$ 2,300.50	\$ 32,207.00	\$ 938.47	\$ 13,138.58
B-4	Concrete Floor Slab Repair - Shallow Depth	100	CF	\$ 128.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 364.23	\$ 36,423.00
B-5	Precast Sprandel and Inverted T-Beam Concrete Repair												
B-5.1	1st Level (Reflected Ceiling)	2	CF	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 460.70	\$ 921.40	\$ 4,442.99	\$ 8,885.98
B-5.2	2nd Level (Reflected Ceiling)	2	CF	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 460.70	\$ 921.40	\$ 4,442.99	\$ 8,885.98
B-5.3	3rd Level (Reflected Ceiling)	4	CF	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 460.70	\$ 1,842.80	\$ 4,442.99	\$ 17,771.96
B-5.4	4th Level (Reflected Ceiling)	5	CF	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 460.70	\$ 2,303.50	\$ 4,442.99	\$ 22,214.95
B-5.5	5th Level (Reflected Ceiling)	2	CF	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 460.70	\$ 921.40	\$ 4,442.99	\$ 8,885.98
B-5.6	6th Level (Reflected Ceiling)	15	CF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 12,675.00	\$ 460.70	\$ 6,910.50	\$ 4,442.99	\$ 66,644.85
B-6	Sacrificial Anode Installation for Repairs - B-3, B-4 and B-5	200	EA	\$ 33.40	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 56.80	\$ 11,360.00	\$ 95.90	\$ 19,180.00
B-7.1	Joint Sealant Replacement at Tee Flanges (Fire Rated)	6400	LF	\$ 4.68	\$ 29,952.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 45,440.00	\$ 6.19	\$ 39,616.00
B-7.2	Joint Sealant Replacement at Tee Flanges (Non-Fire Rated)	800	LF	\$ 3.77	\$ 3,016.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3.12	\$ 2,496.00
B-8	Cove Sealant Removal and Replacement	3000	LF	\$ 1.90	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 10,350.00
B-9	Removal and Replacement of Floor Drains	8	EA	\$ 10,783.00	\$ 86,264.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,770.00	\$ 102,160.00	\$ 4,349.80	\$ 34,798.40	\$ 9,845.00	\$ 78,760.00
B-10	Rout and Seal at Floor Drains and Cracks	100	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 580.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 740.00	\$ 5.53	\$ 553.00
B-11	Expansion Joint - Multi Cell Gland (Non-Fire Rated)	64	LF	\$ 47.50	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 7,552.00	\$ 132.40	\$ 8,473.60	\$ 144.01	\$ 9,216.64
B-12	Expansion Joint - Pre-molded Urethane (Fire Rated)	128	LF	\$ 74.00	\$ 9,472.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 29,056.00	\$ 244.80	\$ 31,334.40	\$ 243.70	\$ 31,193.60

Sundial Parking Garage - Concrete Repair and Waterproofing Project

BID TABULATION

Bid No.: 6577
 Project No.: 16102-111
 Bid Date: 08/22/17

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Brock Logistics, LLC dba Aduddell Industries		Restocon Corporation		Structural Preservation Systems, LL		Intron Technologies, Inc.		Tendon Systems, LLC	
				130 S. Indian River Dr., #202 Ft. Pierce, FL 34950		337 N. Falkenburg Rd. Tampa, FL 33619		10150 Old Columbia Rd. Columbia, MD 21046		4859 Victor St. Jacksonville, FL 32207		7340 McGinnis Ferry Rd., #100 Suwanee, GA 30024	
Totals-->				1	\$ 670,159.00	2	\$ 778,257.20	3	\$ 1,078,167.00	4	\$ 1,107,756.40	5	\$ 1,204,717.14
Surety-5% bond -->				Aegle Security Insurance Company		Developers Surety & Insurance Co.		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland		Merchants Bonding Company		Hudson Insurance Company	
B-13.1	Wall and Column Joint Sealant Removal and Replacement (0-1" wide)	500	LF	\$ 6.20	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 2,915.00
B-13.2	Wall and Column Joint Sealant Removal and Replacement (1-2" wide)	500	LF	\$ 7.40	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 13.35	\$ 6,675.00
B-14	Clean and Reseal Fasteners & Seams on Existing Flashing	1	LS	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 15,320.00	\$ 15,320.00	\$ 3,756.00	\$ 3,756.00
B-15.2	Trench Drain Water Testing	1	LS	\$ 444.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 866.80	\$ 866.80
B-15.3	Trench Drain Repair	44	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,552.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 7,612.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 132.40	\$ 5,825.60
Subtotal: STRUCTURAL REPAIRS					\$ 424,981.00		\$ 586,990.00		\$ 770,577.00		\$ 814,442.40		\$ 902,639.84
ADDITIVE ALTERNATES													
AA.1	1st Level Entrance/Exit Ramp Traffic Bearing Membrane Removal	15000	SF	\$ 2.28	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 54,750.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 33,000.00
AA.2	1st Level Entrance/Exit Ramp Traffic Bearing Membrane Installation	15000	SF	\$ 3.17	\$ 47,550.00	\$ 4.16	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 7.43	\$ 111,450.00
AA.3	2nd/3rd Level Ramp Traffic Bearing Membrane Removal	9500	SF	\$ 2.44	\$ 23,180.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 32,775.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 22,000.00
AA.4	2nd/3rd Level Ramp Traffic Bearing Membrane Installation	9500	SF	\$ 3.23	\$ 30,685.00	\$ 4.16	\$ 39,520.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 46,075.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 6.26	\$ 59,470.00
BID ALTERNATE													
BA.1	Trench Drain Removal and Replacement	44	LF	\$ 2,498.00	\$ 109,912.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 18,260.00	\$ 2,467.00	\$ 108,548.00	\$ 871.10	\$ 38,328.40	\$ 1,970.10	\$ 86,684.40
BID TABULATION SUMMARY													
Subtotal: GENERAL				\$ 77,330.00		\$ 44,500.00		\$ 53,283.00		\$ 58,183.00		\$ 44,183.57	
Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS				\$ 32,253.00		\$ 34,900.00		\$ 29,207.00		\$ 36,281.00		\$ 31,973.73	
Subtotal: STRUCTURAL REPAIRS				\$ 424,981.00		\$ 586,990.00		\$ 770,577.00		\$ 814,442.40		\$ 902,639.84	
Subtotal: BASE BID				\$ 534,544.00		\$ 666,390.00		\$ 853,067.00		\$ 908,906.40		\$ 44,183.57	
2%/10, Net 15 Discount				0		\$ 13,327.80		0		0		0	
TOTAL: BASE BID				\$ 534,544.00		\$ 653,062.20		\$ 853,067.00		\$ 908,906.40		\$ 978,797.14	
Subtotal: ADDITIVE ALTERNATE AA.1				\$ 34,200.00		\$ 14,250.00		\$ 54,750.00		\$ 36,000.00		\$ 33,000.00	
Subtotal: ADDITIVE ALTERNATE AA.2				\$ 47,550.00		\$ 62,400.00		\$ 91,500.00		\$ 84,000.00		\$ 111,450.00	
Subtotal: ADDITIVE ALTERNATE AA.3				\$ 23,180.00		\$ 9,025.00		\$ 32,775.00		\$ 23,750.00		\$ 22,000.00	
Subtotal: ADDITIVE ALTERNATE AA.4				\$ 30,685.00		\$ 39,520.00		\$ 46,075.00		\$ 55,100.00		\$ 59,470.00	
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE ALTERNATES AA.1, AA.2, AA.3 AND AA.4				\$ 670,159.00		\$ 778,257.20		\$ 1,078,167.00		\$ 1,107,756.40		\$ 1,204,717.14	
Subtotal: BID ALTERNATE BA.1				\$ 109,912.00		\$ 18,260.00		\$ 108,548.00		\$ 38,328.40		\$ 86,684.40	

Thomas B. Gibson 8-31-17
 Thomas B. Gibson, P.E. Date:
 Project Manager
 LM

Thomas B. Gibson 8-31-17
 Thomas B. Gibson, P.E. Date:
 Design Manager

Brijesh Prayman 9/15/17
 Brijesh Prayman, P.E., ENV SP Date:
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Director